A/D 581.40

DT09 Rec'd PCT/PT0 2 6 OCT 2004

FORM FTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 OMODITION FTO-1595 (Modified) OMODITION FTO-1595 (Modified) OMODITION FTO-1595 (Modified)	
Tab settings → → ▼	10/512,725
To the Director of the United States 10299334	the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): David P. Huber Ben R. Vasa Timothy J. Cripsey	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Metal Forming & Coining Corporation Address: 1007 Illinois Avenue
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Năture of conveyance:	
☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Maumee State/Prov.: Ohio
Other	Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 43537
Execution Date: October 12, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es)
Patent Application No. Filing date Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s) ☐ Yes ☐ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Donald R. Fraser	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 17,919 Address:	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
43935	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
17.42 V	8. Deposit account number:
City: State/Prov.:	50-3156
Country: ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	(\mathcal{L})
Donald R. Fraser	October 26, 2004
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and	

ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration to us and in hands paid, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, David P. Huber, of 1746 Woodville Road, Millbury, Ohio 43447, Ben R. Vasa, 44 S. Elba Road, Lapeer, Michigan 48446, and Timothy J. Cripsey, of 3484 Landview, Rochester, Michigan 48306, have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto METAL FORMING & COINING CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Ohio, having offices at 1007 Illinois Avenue, Maumee, Ohio 43537, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled TORQUE TRANSMITTING ASSEMBLY AND METHOD OF PRODUCING described in an International Application No. PCT/US04/000903, executed by us on even date herewith, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters

Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify

PATENT REEL: 016505 FRAME: 0224 as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seal on the dates shown below.

10/12/04

David P. Huber

12-007-2004

Ben R. Vasa

10/12/04

Timothy J. Cripse

RECORDED: 10/16/2004

REEL: 016505 FRAME: 0225